ASSEMBLY LEAGUE 5.8km
Tottenham Marshes
July 5





Posn
Name

Club
Category
Time
Category points posn

1
Adam 
Kirk-Smith
Eton M
SM
17:55
M/1
2
Jim
Allchin
Stock E
SM
18:22
M/2
3
David
Morgan
Kent
SM
18:27
M/3
4
Ed
Chuck
Dulw
SM
18:48
M/4
5
Andy
Bond
Dulw
M40
18:50
M/5, M40/1
6
Aaron
McGrady
VPHTH
SM
19:04
M/6


7
Joe
Hartley
Kent
SM
19:06
M/7
8
James
Bowler
Kent
SM
19:10
M/8
9
John
Payne
VPHTH
SM
19:23
M/9
10
Che
Compton
Kent
M40
19:28
M10, M40/2

11
Steve
Hobbs
VPHTH
M45
19:36
M11, M45/1

12
Joost
Vogel
Serp
SM
19:40
M12
13
Andrew
Barrington
VPHTH
SM
19:42
M13
14
Daniel
Kennedy
Ravens
SM
19:43
M14


15
Joe
Dale
VPHTH
SM
19:45
M15
16
Simon
Craddock
Serp
SM
19:46

17
James
Hutchison
Eton M
SM
19:50
18
Andy
Weir
Stock E
M50
20:00
M50/1
19
Robert
Donohue
Ravens
SM
20:01
20
Martin
Cormack
Serp
M45
20:02
M45/2
21 
Sam
Priestly
VPHTH
SM
20:03
22
Steve
Davies
Dulw
M45
20:09
M45/3
23
Dan
Ansell
Kent
SM
20:12


24
Tom
South
Dulw
M40
20:18
M40/3
1W/25
Amy
Clements
Kent
W35
20:29
W/1, W35/1
26/25M
Matthew 
Woodman
Eton M
M40
20:38
M40/4
27/26M
Richard
Giles
Kent
M40
20:44
M40/5
28/27M
David
Jones
VPHTH
SM
20:45
29/28M
Mike
Boucher
Lond U
SM
20:46
30/29M
Robin
Jones
Stock E
M45
20:48
M45/4
31/30M
Simon
Cottle
Eton M
SM
20:50
32/31M
Jonathan
Whittaker
Dulw
SM
20:54
33/32M
Simeon
Bennett
VPHTH
M40
20:58
M40/6
34/33M
Jim
Addison
Beck
M45
21:01
M45/5
35/nsW
Holly
Page
gst
SW (ns)
21:02
36/34M
Sam
Duggan
VPHTH
SM
21:03
37/35M
Alex
Taylor
Eton M
SM
21:04
38/36M
Paul
Boddey
Eton M
M40
21:04
M40/7
39/37M
Des 
Crinion
Dulw
SM
21:08
40/38M
Jonathan
Ratcliffe
Kent
M50
21:11
M50/2
41/39M
Isaac
Leigh
Serp
SM
21:13
42/40M
James
Pilch
Eton M
SM
21:19
43/41M
Kevin
Chadwick
Petts W
SM
21:25
44/42M
David
Kelly
Lond U
M45
21:44
M45/6
45/43M
Hugh
Murdoch
VPHTH
SM
21:50
2W/46
Clare
Elms
Dulw
W50
21:51
W/2, W50/1
47/44M
Arif
Merali
Kent
SM
21:52
48/45M
Richard
Elliott
Kent
SM
21:59
49/46M
Sam
Villis
VPHTH
SM
22:02
50/47M
Philip
Whitehouse
Serp
SM
22:07
51/48M
John
Crawley
Lloyds
SM
22:19
52/49M
Andrew
Noble
Dart
M50
22:21
M50/3
3W/53
Sarah
Handley
Kent
SW
22:31
W/3
54/50M
Kevin
Long
VPHTH
M40
22:35
M40/8
55/51M
Marcus
Karius
Kent
SM
22:36
56/52M
Lee
Butler
VPHTH
SM
22:38
57/53M
Isaac
Maxwell
Kent
U20
22:39
U20/1
4W/58
Katie
Rowland
Kent
SW
22:40
W/4
59/54M
James
Burrows
Dulw
SM
22:44
5W/60
Marta
Niaskiewicz
Dulw
SW
22:45
W/5
61/55M
Joseph
Osakue
Lond U
M45
22:46
M45/7
6W/62
Teresa
Murphy
Kent
W40
22:48
W/6, W40/1
63/56M
Mike
Murdoch
Lond U
M50
22:49
M50/4
64/57M
William
Fricker
Kent
M40
22:50
M40/9
65/58M
Richard
Parr
Eton M
SM
22:51
66/59M
George
Fernandez
Eton M
SM
22:52
67/60M
Paul
Newton
Lloyds
SM
22:54
68/61M
David
Kitcher
Camb H
M60
22:56
M60/1
69/62M
Steve
Smythe
Dulw
M60
23:05
M60/2
70/63M
Blue 
Curry
VPHTH
M40
23:07
M40/10
71/64M
David
Warwick
VPHTH
M45
23:08
M45/8
72/65M
Scott
Kelly
VPHTH
SM
23:11
7W/73
Sue
Bint
VPHTH
W40
23:13
W/7, W40/2
74/66M
Tom
Wilson
Dulw
M40
23:14
75/67M
Sam
Harvey
Ravens
SM
23:16
76/68M
Grant
Kennedy
Dulw
SM
23:19
77/69M
Robert
Skedgell
VPHTH
M40
23:22
78/70M
Liam
Ohuiginn
VPHTH
SM
23:23
79/71M
Dylan
Williams
Eton M
U20M
23:23
U20/2
80/72M
Matt
Walker
VPHTH
SM
23:24
81/73M
Ross
Rook
Dulw
SM
23:25
82/74M
Malachy
Wolohan
VPHTH
SM
23:25
83/75M
Joseph
Newcombe
Beck
SM
23:30
84/76M
Rob
Sommerville
Eton M
M50
23:33
M50/5
85/77M
David
Wilkinson
Lloyds
SM
23:35
86/78M
Ebe
Prill
Dulw
M55
23:35
M55/1
87/79M
David
Olver
Beck
SM
23:39
8W/88
Isabel
Bradley
Kent
SW
23;42
W/8
9W/89
Jo
Singer
VPHTH
W45
23:54
W/9, W45/1
90/80M
Dave
Daugirda
Eton M
M55
24:11
M55/2
91/81M
Julian
Burke
VPHTH
M45
24:17
M45/9
92/82M
Dave
Cato
Eton M
SM
24:24
10W/93
Helen
Lister
Dulw
SW
24:32
W/10
11W/94
Jess
Cosson
Lloyds
SW
24:37
W/11
95/83M
Andy
Roberts
Serp
M65
24:38
M65/1
12W/96
Jenni
Heyman
Eton M
W35
24:47
W/12, W35/2
97/84M
Dan
Hall
Eton M
M40
24:47
98/85M
Jamie
Stinson
Kent
SM
24:48
99/86M
Gavin
Fage
Ravens
M40
24:50
100/87M
David
Devlin
Kent
M45
24:55
M45/10
101/88M
Graham
Maynard
Camb H
M55
24:57
M55/3
102/89M
Martin
Wood
Stock E
M50
24:59
M50/6
103/90M
Martin
Hockey
Eton M
M45
25:00
104/91M
David
Groom
Petts W
M50
25:01
M50/7
105/92M
Nick
Ronconi
Kent
M45
25:05
13W/106
Robin
Norton-Hale
VPHTH
W35
25:12
W/13, W35/3
107/93M
Tim
Gates
Dartf
M50
25:16
M50/8
108/94M
Graham
White
Eton M
SM
25:16
14W/109
Lucy
Pickering
Dulw
W50
25:17
W/14, W50/2
110/95M
Bernie 
Hutchinson
Kent
M60
25:20
M60/3
15W/111
Michelle
Lennon
Dulw
W50
25:24
W/15, W50/3
112/96M
Mick
Cairns
VPHTH
M55
25:27
M55/4
113/97M
Martin
Daoud
Lond U
M55
25:29
M55/5
16W/114
Faye
Jeacocke
VPHTH
W40
25:30
W40/3
17W/115
Anna
Thomas
Dulw
W35
25:33
W35/4
116/98M
Simon
Bonner
VPHTH
M40
25:38
18W/117
Aurelia
Osborne
Beck
W40
25:42
W40/4
19W/118
Jane
Rukin
Eton M
SW
25:46
20W/119
Lucy
Clapp
Dulw
W50
25:51
W50/4
21W/120
Cheryl
Sacks
Serp
W45
26:02
W45/2
121/99M
Andrew
Coltman
Stock E
M50
26:14
M50/9
22W/122
Eleanor
Simmons
Dulw
W40
26:27
W40/5
23W/123
Cheryl
Evans
VPHTH
SW
26:27
124/100M
Mike
Mann
Dulw
M65
26:29
M65/2
125/101M
John
Black
Eton M
M60
26:30
M60/4
24W/126
Charlotte
Bewley
VPHTH
W35
26:34
W35/5
25W/127
Kate
Malcolm
Eton M
W45
26:41
W45/3
26W/128
Susie
Fairbrass
Kent
SW
26:43
129/102M
Luke
Young
Ravens
SM
26:45
130/103M
Neil
Gordon-Orr
Kent
M55
26:46
M55/6
27W/131
Annie
Trihan
VPHTH
W35
26:55
W35/6
132/104M
Ian
McCarthy
Camb H
M60
26:58
M60/5
133/105M
Alex
Bazin
Dulw
SM
27:00
134/106M
Steve
Adams
Eton M
M50
27:08
M50/10
28W/135
Sarah
Pierce
VPHTH
SW
27:10
29W/136
Sophie
Vessey
Serp
SW
27:11
137/107M
Joseph
Brady
Dulw
M50
27:19
138/108M
Chris
Brammer
VPHTH
M40
27:24
139/109M
Martin
Hawkins
Camb H
M55
27:35
M55/7
30W/140
Clare
Waugh
Eton M
W35
27:37
W35/7
141/110M
Jonathan
Bottomer
Petts W
M50
27:45

31W/142
Andrea
Barber
Kent
W45
27:48
W45/4
143/111M
John
Few
Eton M
M70
27:51
M70/1
32W/144
Ros
Tabor
Dulw
W65
28:00
W65/1
145/112M
Alan
Curtis
Kent
M45
28:03
146/113M
Steve
Scruton
Stock E
M55
28:09
M55/8
33W/147
Laura
Morgan
VPHTH
SW
28:17
148/114M
Stevyn
Walder
Lond U
M45
28:26
149/115M
Gigi
Gianella
VPHTH
M45
28:29
34W/150
Nicola
McGlennon
Serp
W40
28:36
W40/6
35W/151
Kate
Aldersey
Eton M
W35
28:40
W35/8
36W/152
Kay
Gillett
Eton M
W35
28:51
W35/9
37W/153
Janine
Durrant
Eton M
W40
28:52
W40/7
154/116M
Andy
Murray
Dulw
M65
29:06
M65/3
155/117M
Dean
Saliba
VPHTH
SM
29:29
38W/156
Jayne
Pannell
Eton M
W45
29:45
W45/5
157/118M
Andrew
Hinds
Beck
M65
30:08
M65/4
39W/158
Jo
Shelton-Pereda
Dulw
W40
30:33
W40/8
40W/159
Harriet
Lowndes
VPHTH
W35
30:41
W35/10
41W/160
Fen
Coles
Eton M
W45
31:05
W45/6
42W/161
Jenni
Hall
Eton M
W35
31:07
43W/162
Emma
Coakley
Beck
SW
31:10
44W/163
Alexandra
Anderson
Lloyds
W45
31:11
W45/7
164/119M
Ebolum
Mordi
VPHTH
M45
31:12
45W/165
Emma
Robinson
VPHTH
W35
31:13
166/120M
Roger
Albury
Eton M
M60
31:21
M60/6
46W/167
Anna
Crawley
Lloyds
SW
31:23
47W/168
Marris
Haase
VPHTH
W50
31:37
W50/5
48W/169
Rachel
Brittle
Eton M
W50
31:47
W50/6
170/121M
John
McCormack
Eton M
M55
32:13
M55/9
49W/171
Maala
Singh
Eton M
W45
32:26
W45/8
172/122M
Edward
Hadlow
Kent
M70
32:49
M70/2
173/123M
John
O’Toole
Petts W
M40
33:34
50W/174
Zoe
Gaffen
Kent
W60
33:40
W60/1
51W/175
Alison
Walker
VPHTH
SW
34:26
176/124M
Chris
Hawksworth
VPHTH
SM
34:31
52W/177
Michelle
Baxter-Wickham
Eton M
W40
35:40
W40/9
53W/178
Christina
Watson
Eton M
W60
36:37
W60/2
54W/179
Sue
Unsworth
Eton M
W45
37:26
W45/9
55W/180
Annabelle
Hadlow
Kent
W60
38:34
W60/3
56W/181
Louise
Taylor
Eton M
W45
39:31
W45/10
57W/182
Caroline
Nicholson
Eton M
W50
40:34
W50/7
58W/183
Joy
McCormack
Eton M
W55
42:33
W55/1
59W/184
Dee
Mullner
Eton M
W45
43:30

TEAM ON DAY

Men TEAM: 1 Kent 28; 2 VPHTH 39; 3 Dulw 55; 4 Eton M 73; 5 Serp 87; 6 Stock E 138; 7 Lond U 181; 8 Ravens 186; 9 Beck 305; 10 Lloyds 310; 11 Camb H 362; 12 Petts W 365; 13 Dartf 392
B TEAM: 1 VPHTH 95; 2 Kent 131; 3 Eton M 169; 4 Dulw 184; 5 Serp 380; 6 Lon U 461; 7 Stock E 462; 8 Ravens 477

Women: 1 Kent 14; 2 Dulw 31; 3 VPHTH 45; 4 Eton M 86; 5 Serp 144; 6 Lloyds 161; 7 Beck 181

B TEAM: 1 Dulw 74; 2 VPHTH 102; 3 Kent 115; 4 Eton M 146

Name Club
Beck
VPH
Batt
Tott
VP
Beck
total

Men

Jim Allchin Stock E

14
10
14


38

Dave Morgan Kent
7
6
7
13


33

Aaron McGradyVPH
13
7
1
10


33

Chris Wright Serp
15

14



29

Paul Martelletti VPHTH

15
12



27

Daniel Kennedy Rav
9
10

2


21

Rick Weston Serp

11
9



20

James Bowler Kent

12

8


20

Ed Chuck (Dulw)
-
-
6
12


18

Andrew Bond Dulw
-
5

11


16

Pete Lighting Kent

13
3



16

AdamKirk-Smith (EM)
-
-
-
15


15

Jonathan Poole (Serp)
-
-
15



15

Dean Lacy Camb H
14





14

Andy Greenleaf (Serp)
-
-
13



13

Che Compton Kent
6


6


12

Ross Braden Petts W
12
-




12

Tim Bowen Dulw
11





11

Joe Hartley Kent

2

9


11

Chris Greenwood Kt
-
-
11



11

Robert Donohue Rav
10





10

Rick Weston (Serp)
-
-
9



9

Jonathan Tipper Kent

9




9

Ewan Cameron VPHTH 8





8

Gareth Anderson Kent

8




8

Tony Payne (Serp)
-
-
8



8

John Payne VPHTH
-
-
-
7


7

Alex Gibbins Lloyds
5





5

Alex Davy Serp
-
-
5



5

Steve Hobbs VPHTH
-
-
-
5


5

Joost Vogel Serp
-
-
-
4


4

Phil Sanders Kt
4





4

Richard Hope VPHTH

4




4

Dan Ansell Kent
3





3

Ryan McCrickerd Serp

3




3

Andrew Barrington VPH
-
-
-
3


3
Anthony Johnson
2





2

Robert Laing Kent

1




1

Matthew Speed Aquila
1





1

Will Stanley VPHTH
-
-
4



4
Sean Fitzpatrick Kt


2



2
M40


Che Compton Kt
10
7
6
9


32
Andrew Bond Dulw

10
9
10


29

Simon Barrett Serp
8
6
7



21

Andy Inglis CH
-
8
8



16

Alex Gibbins Lloyds
9
5




14

Richard Giles Kent
6


6


12

James Cordwell VPH
5
2
4



11

Paul Boddey EM
7


4


11

Chris Greenwood Kt
-
-
10



10

Robert Laing Kent

9




9

Tom South Dulw
-
-
-
8


8

Matthew Woodman EM
-
-
-
7


7

Daniel De Pptol (Serp)
-
-
5



5

Simeon Bennett VPH
-
-
-
5


5

James Gilanders Serp

4




4

Simon Bryant PW
4





4

Paul Fanti SE
3





3

Nigel Ling DR

3




3

Jonathan Beatty Kt
-
-
3



3

Kevin Long VPH
-
-
-
3


3

Will Fricker Kent
-
-
-
2


2

Stuart Beaney Kt
-
-
2



2

Robin Sanderson SE
2





2

Alex Jeffreys Serp
1





1

Neil Cook VPH

1




1

James Gillander Serp
-
-
1



1

Blue CurryVPH
-
-
-
1


1

M45

Steve Hobbs VPH
-
9
10
10


29

Steve Davies DR
-
7
5
8


20

Jim Addison Beck
8
5

6


19

Gary Towers EM
-
8
8



16

David Kelly LU
3
3
4
5


15

Stephen Pond PW
9
2




11

Phil Sanders Kt
10





10

Richard Hope VPH

10




10

Martin Cormack Serp
-
-
-
9


8

Simon Egan SE
-
-
9



9

Robin Jones SE
-
-
-
7


8

Ant Withstandley VPH
1
6




7

Lloyd Collier DR
7





7

Simon Wurr SE
-
-
7



7

William Pitt Kt


6



6

Ian Lilley DR
6





6

John Cox Kt
-
4
2



6

Dave Reader CH
5

1



6

Dan Selman PW
4





4

Joseph Osakue LU
-
-
-
4


4

Andre Dahlkamp VPH-
-

3



3

David Warwick VPH
-
-
-
3


3

Julian Burke VPH
-
-
-
2


2

Kevin Howarth PW
2





2

Ian George Lloyds
-
1




1

David Devlin Kt
-
-
-
1


1

M50

Andy Noble DRR
10
9
8
8


35
Jonathan Ratcliffe Kt
9
10
6
9


34
Matt Green Kt
8
6
3



17

Craig Williamson Beck
7

5



12

Paul McCrone Kt
5

7



12

Andy Weir SE
-
-
-
10


10

Charlie Lound Dul
-
-
10



10

Martin Wood SE
2
3

5


10
Peter Lee Lon U
-
-
9



9

Mike Murdoch LU
-
-
2
7


9

Luke Armitage Kt
-
7




7

Mick Barlow Kt
-
6




6

Toni Merola Beck
6





6

Rob Sommerville EM
-
-
-
6


6

Steve Robson PW
-
5




5

Stephen Massey PW
-
-
4



4

Paul Crompton Kt
-
4




4

Marcus Elwes PW
4





4

Tim Springett PW
3





3

Dave GroomPW
-
-
-
4


4
Ian Mizen Kt
-
2




2

Anthony Chandler Bec
1
1




2

Tim Gates Dartf
-
-
-
3


3
Andrew Coltman SE
-
-
-
2


2

Mark Foster Dul-
-
-
1



1

Steve Adams EM
-
-
-
1


1

M55

Graham Maynard CH
7
9
8
8


32
Dave Daugirda EM
-
8
7
9


24

Vic Maughan SE
9
10




19

Ebe Prill (DR)

6

10


16

Tony Harran SE
6
4
6



14

Martin Daoud LU
-
-
4
6


10

John O’Shea SE

5
5



10

Tony Tuohy Dul
-
-
10



10

Gary Ironmonger SE
10





10

Mick Cairns VPH

1
2
7


10

Kevin Murray Serp
-
-
9



9

Roger Beardsworth Kt
8





8

Paul Cates EM

7




7

Neil Gordon Orr Kt
-
-
1
5


6

Adrian Frost EM
4
2




6

Mark Cross CH
5





5

Martin Hawkins CH
-
-
-
4


4

Clem Dixon CH
-
3




3

Steve Scruton SE
-
-
-
3


3

Duncan Wilson DR
3





3

Gideon Franklyn DR
2

3



5

John McCormack EM
-
-
-
2


2

Peter Frisby VPH
1





1

M60

Steve Smythe DR
10
8
8
9


35
David Kitcher CH
4
7
9
10


30

Mike Bridgeland Lloyds
-
10
10



20

Ian Lambert EM
8
6
4



18

John Barron Kt
7
5
6



18

John Gurney PW
-
9
5



14

Hugh Balfour DR
9

3



12

John Black EM

4

7


11

Bernie Hutchinson Kt
-
-
2
8


10

Gary Sullivan DR
-
2
7



9

Ian McCarthy CH
-
-
-
6


6

Alan Black CH
6





6

Andy Catton Lloyds
5





5

Roger Albury EM
-
-
-
5


5

Bob Bell DR
3

1



4

Bill Bennett EM

3




3

Graham Laylee DR
2
1




3

Steve Fenton EM
1





1

M65

Andy Roberts Serp
9
9
9
10


37

David Butler Lloyds
10
10
10



30

Andy Murray DR
8
7
6
8


29
Andy Hinds Beck
7
6
5
7


25

Mike Mann DR
-
8
7
9


24

Julian Spencer-Wood Kt
-
-
8



8

M70

John Few
10
10
10
10


40
Ted Hadlow
9
9

9


27
Robert Maggio
8





8

U20 men

Isaac Maxwell (Kt)
10
9

10


29

Lucas Zurdo (Kt)
7
6
9



22

Matthew Pond (PW)
6
5
10



21

Luke Abrams (Kt)
8
7




15

Oscar Zurdo (Kt)
4
-
6



10

Joseph Yee (Kt)
-
10




10

George Fernandez (EM)
-
2
8



10

Dylan WilliamsEM
-
-
-
9


9

Oscar Hussey (Dul)
9





9

Josh Penfold (Kt)
-
8




8

Theo Gaymes (Kt)
-
1
7



8

Jude Weekly (Kt)
5
3




8

Harry Fage (Rav)
2
-
4



6

Liam Carr (CH)
-
-
5



5

Harry Clarke (SE)
-
4




4

Dylan Dreyer (Kt)
3





3

Women

Clare Elms (DR)
13
13
13
14


53

Amy Clements (Kt)
15
15

15


45

Martha Lloyd (VPH)
14
14
12



40

Teresa Murphy (Kt)
12
7
9
10


38

Sarah Hanley (Kt)
10
11

13


34

Katie Rowland (Kt)
-
10
11
12


33

Kath Gumdersen (VPH)
-
12
10



22

Emily Waugh (Serp)
-
-
15
-


15

Lucy Elms (DR)
11

4



15

Helen Lister (DR)
9


6


15

Marta Bagnati (Serp)
-
-
14
-


14

Hannah Somani (VPH)
5
8




13

Victoria Buck (Kt)
8
5




13

Marta Niaskiewicz (DR)
-
-
2
11


13

Ali Farrall (Kt)
7
4




11

Holly Dixon (CH)
-
6
5



11

Sue Bint (VPH)
-
-
1
9


10

Annaka Charters (VPH)
-
9




9

Isabel Bradley Kt
-
-
-
8


8

Jess Lowe (VPH)
-
-
8



8

Jo Singer VPHTH
-
-
-
7


7

Sarah Pemberton (Serp)
-
-
7



7

Ahlem B Gueblia (Serp)
-
-
6



6

Amy Leach (Ravens)
6





6

Jess Cosson Lloyda
-
-
-
5


5

Katie Balme (DR)
4





4

Sara Flanagan (EM)
3
1




4

Jenni Heymann EM
-
-
-
4


4

Kelly Clark VP
-
3




3

Robin Norton-Hale VP
-
-
-
3


3

Alexa Parker Kt
-
-
3



3

Lucy Pickering DR-
-
-

2


2

Andrea Pickup (DR)
2





2

Hannah Roberts
-
2




2

Michelle Lennon  DR-
-
-

1


1

Georgina Wiley (Kt)
1





1

W35

Jenni Heyman (EM)
8
7
7
9


31

Amy Clements (Kt)
10
10

10


30

Kelly Clark (VPH)
5
9
9



23

Hannah Roberts (PW)
-
8
8



16

Katie Styles (DR)
7
5
2



14

Charlotte Bewley (VPH)
-
6
1
6


13

Anna Thomas (Dul)
-
-
4
7


11

Ahlem B Gueblia (Serp)
-
-
10



10

FayStorie (Beck)
9





9

Robin Norton-Hale VP
-
-
-
8


8

Rebecca Cawston (Lds)
6





6

Jess Cosson (Lds)
-
-
6



6

Annie Trihan VP
-
-
-
5


8

Laura Vincent (Dul)
-
-
5



5

Clare Waugh (EM)
-
3

4


7

Gemma Dunlop (VPH)
-
4




4

Jennie Hall (EM)
4





4

Lynda Gale (EM)
3





3

Kate Aldersley EM
-
-
-
3


3
Sophie Price (DRR)
-
-
3



3

Kay Gillett EM
-
-
-
2


2
Sarah Hunt (PW)
2





2

Agota Slota (VPH)
-
2




2

Steph Delaporte (SE)
1





1

Erica Brown (VPH)
-
1




1

Harriet Lowndes VPH
-
-
-
1


1

W40

Teresa Murphy (Kt)
10
9
9
10


39
Victoria Buck (Kt)
9
8
7



24

Faye Jeacocke (VPH)
7
5
3
8


23

Susan Bint (VPH)
-
4
8
9


21

Sara Flanagan (EM)
8
7
6



21

Kath Gumdersen (VPH)
-
10
10



20

Laura McCrave (Kt)
-
6
4



10

Aurelia Osborne (Beck)
-
2
1
7


10

Taryne McPherson (EM)
6
3




9

Janine Durant (EM)
4


4


8

Eleanor Simmons DR
-
-
-
6
-
-
6

Dee O’Brien (Kt)
-
-
5



5

Nicola McGlennon Serp
-
-
-
5
-
-
6

Sheryl Clark (Kt)
5





5

Jo SheltonPereda DR
-


3


3

Emma Brown (DR)
3





3

May Edwards (Beck)
2





2

Jane Dunlop (VPH)
-
-
2



2

Michelle Baxter-Wickham-
-
-
2
-
-
6

Diana Valk (Serp)
1





1

Zuzana Nemeckova (Kt)

1




1

W45

Cheryl Sacks (Serp)
7
8
7
9


31

Ali Farrall (Kt)
10
10
9



29

Jo Singer (VPH)
-
9
10
10


29

Kate Malcolm (EM)
-
7
3
8


18

Andrea Pickup (DR)
9

8



17

Andrea Barber (Kt)
6


7


13

Alex Anderson (Lloyds)
5
3

4


12

Donna Henry (Lloyds)
3
6
2



11

Donna Mewis (Beck)
8





8

Jayne Pannell EM
-
-
-
6


6

Victoria Reid (DR)
-
-
6



6

Fen Coles (EM)
-
1

5


6

Gillian Selman (PW)

5




5

Sally Carr (CH)

4
1



5

Emma Ibell(DR)
-
-
5



5

Yvette Dore (DR)
-
-
4



4

Steph Williams (DR)
4





4

Maala Singh EM
-
-
-
3


3

Georgina Selway (Beck)
2





2

Sarah Regan (PW)
-
2




2

Sue Unsworth EM
-
-
-
2


2

Susannah Kinsella (Dul)
1





1

Louise Taylor EM
-
-
-
1


1
W50

Clare Elms (DR)
10
10
10
10


40

Michelle Lennon (DR)
9
9
9
8


35
Lucy Pickering (DR)
8
8
7
9


32
Lucy Clapp (DR)
6
7
8
7


28
Sue Dixon (CH)
7
6
5



18

Zoe Woodward (EM)
5
5
4



14

Naomi Bourne (VPH)
-
4
6



10

Rachel. Brittle (EM)
-
2
1 (now 55)
5


8

Marris Haase VPH
-
-
-
6


6

Ola Balme (DR)
4





4

Caroline Nicholson EM
-
-
-
4


4

Steph Wood (Dart)
3





3

Sigrid Robson (PW)
-
3




3

Sarah Young (Kt)
-
-
3



3

Georgina Selway (Beck)
-
-
2



2

Lindsey Annable (DR)
2





2

Jane Stichbury (EM)
-
1




1

W55

Mary Armitage (EM)
10
9




19

Cath Sowerby (Serp)
-
-
10



10

Louise Vacher (EM)
-
10




10

Joy McCormack (EM)
-
-
-
10
-
-
10

Clare Wyngard (Dul)
-
-
9



9

Camilla Allwood (Serp)
-
-
8



8

W60

Christina Watson (EM)
8
9

9


26

Zoe Gaffen (Kt)
7
8

10


25

Gail Hennessy (EM)
10
10




20

Karen Hancock (Serp)
9

10



19

Annabelle Hadlow (Kt)-

7

8


15

Carol Brown (Kt)
-
6
8



14

Carol Wisdom (Serp)
-
-
9



9

W65

Ros Tabor (DR)
10
10
10
10


40

Claire Steward (DR)
9
9




18

U20W

Sophie Walker (Kt)
6
9
8



23

Lucy Elms (DR)
10

10



20

Amy Leach (Rav)
9

9



18

Maryam Drammeh (Kt)
7
10




17

Katie Balme (DR)
8





8

Tasha Bateman (Kt)

8




8

Teams

Men A

Kent
15
15
14
15


59
VPHTH
14
14
13
14


56
Dulw
13`
12
12
13


50
Serp
7
13
15
11


46

Stock E
8
11
11
10


40

Eton M
9
9
8
12


38

Lloyds
11
10
9
6


36
Camb H
12
8
10
5


35
Petts W
10
7
7
4


28
Beck
5
6
4
7


22

Ravens
6
4
2
8


20

Lon U
2
3
5
9


19

Dart 
3
5
3
3


14
Aquila
4
-
6



10

Men B

Kent
15
15
14
14


58
VPHTH
11
14
13
15


53
Dulw
12
12
11
12


47
Serp
7
13
15
11


46
Stock
10
9
12
9


40
EM
8
10
8
13


39

Lloyds
14
11
10



35

Petts W
13
8
9



30

Ravs 
5
4
5
8


22

Beck
9
6
6



21

Camb H
6
7
7



20

Lon U
-
5
4
10


19

Dartf
-
3




3

TEAMS

Women A

Kent
15
14
13
15


57
VPHTH
13
15
14
13


55
Dulw
14
13
12
14


53
EM
12
12
11
12


47
Serp
7
11
15
11


44
Lloyds
10
8
8
10


36

Camb H
8
10
9



27

Beck 
11
7
5
9


32

PW
5
9
10



24

Dartf
9
5
6



20

Stock 
4
6
7



17

Ravs
6
-
4



10

Lon U
-
4




4

Women B

Kent
15
15
13
13


56
Dulw
14
13
14
15


56
VPH
11
14
15
14


54
EM
13
12
11
12


48
Serp
-
11
12



23

Beck
12





12

Stock E
-
-
10



10

Lloyds
-
-
9



9

